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2017 Status Decisions
Status Core Subs Med-Peds

Initial Accreditation 5 21 0

Continued Accreditation w/o Outcomes 0 3 0

Continued Accreditation 193 803 37

Continued Accreditation w/Warning 1 0 0

Probation 0 1 0

Withholding of Accreditation 1 1 0

Withdrawal of Accreditation 0 0 0
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Citations vs. Areas for 
Improvement (AFIs)
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Evaluations

 Timeliness of feedback

 Used for program improvement

 Confidential

Faculty supervision and teaching

Educational content
 Appropriate balance for education

 Education compromised by service

Faculty scholarly activity/scholarly 
environment

Resources

 Fellows can raise concerns without 
fear

 Satisfied with process to deal with 
problems/concerns

AFIs/Citations -
Subspecialty Programs
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 Counts toward the maximum of 80 hours per week
 Residents will report this time to the program director – this 

information will help inform needed scheduling revision
 No requirement that program verify the time reported by 

residents
 The entire time period spent on at-home call does not count, 

only time directly devoted to patient care activities
 Studying and research done from home do not count

At-Home Call
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 RC is in the process of revising each set of pediatric 
subspecialty requirements

 Merged with general subspecialty requirements

 Review and comment period in spring 2018

 Tentative effective date: July 1, 2019

Pediatric Subspecialty Program 
Requirement Revisions
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www.acgme.org
ACGME Policies and Procedures

Milestones and Clinical Competency Committee Guidebooks
List of accredited programs

Accreditation Data System (ADS)

FAQ documents (e.g., Milestones, Common Program Requirements)

General information on site visit process

Program Resources

http://www.acgme.org/
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Pediatrics web pages 
 Complement increase policy
 Program Requirements, FAQ 

documents, and application forms
 Milestones
 Presentations

Weekly e-Communication

 Contains general GME information, 
accreditation-related updates, 
announcements regarding Program 
Requirements, updates from the 
Review Committee on ACGME 
issues/initiatives, etc.

Program Resources cont.
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ADS: ads@acgme.org
Tessa Banks (tbanks@acgme.org) 
312.755.7449

Site Visit: 
Ingrid Philibert (iphilibert@acgme.org) 
312.755.5003

Andrea Chow (achow@acgme.org) 
312.755.5015

Penny Iverson-Lawrence (pil@acgme.org) 
312.755.5014

Requirements, Forms, or Notification 
Letter: 

Caroline Fischer (cfischer@acgme.org) 
312.755.5046

Denise Braun-Hart (dbraun@acgme.org) 
312.755.7478

Kim Rucker (krucker@acgme.org) 
312.755.7054

Luz Barrera (lbarrera@acgme.org) 
312.755.5077

ACGME Contacts
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Thank You!

Questions?
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